

15.12.2022

Present: Shri Bilal Ahmad, ld. counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Summons issued to defendant have not returned. Be awaited.

In the meantime, issue fresh summons to the defendant upon filing of PF/RC/speed post/authorized courier, returnable on 04.03.2023.

Process be also given dasti.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Addil. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
15.12.2022