

04.03.2023

Pr: Sh. Bilal Ahmad, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh.Akash Kumar, counsel for the defendant Manoj Kumar with Manoj.

Summon issued to both the defendants received back served on 02.03.2023.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of D1 filed, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that legible copies of documents are not supplied by plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply the legible copies of documents today itself.

Let WS be filed within prescribed period.

Put up on 01.05.2023.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.03.2023