

01.07.2023

Pr: Sh. BiLal Ahmed, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, counsel for both defendants with defendants.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of both the defendants filed, copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that they need some more time to file replication, hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of counsel for plaintiff, put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 28.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-01.07.2023