

20.11.2023

Pr: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arjun Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff files list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of PW/plaintiff Mangal Sain filed, same is taken on record, copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant also files list of witnesses, same is taken on record, copy supplied.

Put up for tendering evidence by plaintiff on 21.12.2023

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-20.11.2023