

21.12.2023

Pr: Sh. Chaman Kumar and Sh. Vineet Kumar, ld. counsels for plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendants with defendants.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff is not carrying original documents to tender his evidence and hence adjournment is sought on this ground.

At request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for PE on 08.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.12.2023