

08.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Pradeep Kumar.  
Both defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Kumar.

It is submitted by Ld. counsels of both the parties that there is a possibility of settlement in the matter and requested to refer the matter before mediation center. Heard. Allowed.

In view of above, matter is referred before mediation centre for **22.02.2024 at 2.00 p.m.**

**Put up for reporting settlement on 26.03.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
08.02.2024