

26.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Bi Lal Ahmed, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Sourabh Gupta, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant with defendant.

It is submitted that matter is pending before mediation centre and is fixed there for 28.03.2024.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for 24.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-26.03.2024