

24.04.2024

**File received back from mediation cell unsettled.**

Present: Wife of plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Vineet.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar and Ms. Suman Lata Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that  
plaintiff could not appear before the Court as he is suffering from health  
ailments.

**At request, put up for P.E. on 29.05.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
24.04.2024