

12
CS 503/22
MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

29.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Bilal Ahmad and Sh. Pradeep Kumar.

Sh. Nitish Kumar, Sh. Akash Kumar, Md. Rehmat Ali Ld. Counsel for defendants a/w defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Case is today listed for P.E.

Plaintiff has filed original GPA, receipt of payment, Agreement to Sale dt. 06.09.1979. Same is taken on record.

Plaintiff has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit as PW-1. However, his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as witness is not feeling well.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.05.2024