

30.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Bilal Ahmad, Sh. Dheeraj, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Rathore, Sh. Amir Ali, Sh. Anurag Kundalia and Ms. Shikha Saxena, Id. Counsels for the defendant.

Plaintiff/PW1 in person for his cross-examination.

PW1/plaintiff cross-examined partly and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Id. Counsels for both the parties.

At joint request, put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on 28.08.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 30.07.2024