

28.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bilal Ahmad.

Sh. Amit Rathore Ld. Counsel for defendant a/w defendant.

Plaintiff/PW1 is further cross-examined and discharged.

Due to medical unfitness, the witness/PW-1 has put his thumb impression along-with his signature on his cross-examination conducted today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wish to examine one more witness appearing at serial no.2 in the list of witnesses.

Heard. Allowed.

Issue summons to witness appearing at serial no.2 in the list of witnesses on filing of PF.

**Put up for further P.E. on 23.10.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
28.08.2024