

23.10.2024

Present: Sh. Bilal Ahmad Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Kailash Rana Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.  
Witness - Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Attendant,  
Department of Delhi Archives in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has expired and he needs sometime to substitute his LRs in the present matter.

**In view of the submissions made, matter is adjourned for P.E. on 04.12.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
23.10.2024