

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Bilal Ahmad Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff along-with
LR Bimla.

Sh. Vipin Yadav Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Witness Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Attendent from
Department of Delhi Archives.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for substitution of LR of
deceased plaintiff along-with supporting documents and vakalatnama is
filed with amended memo of parties. Copy supplied.

Issue notice of the application to one of the LR of plaintiff
namely Arun, on filing of detailed address and PF for next date of
hearing.

Diet money paid to witness.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.12.2024