

CS 503/22
MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Amit Rathore Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PF not filed.

Proxy Counsel for plaintiff seeks a last opportunity to file PF to summon the witnesses.

Issue summons to witness mentioned at serial no.2 in the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff upon filing PF, for 28.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.04.2025