

CS 503/22
MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

22.07.2025

Present: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Rathore and Ms. Gunjan Chaudhary Ld. Counsels
for the defendants.
Mr. Naveen Gandas from Department of Archives.

Testimony of Mr. Naveen Gandas is recorded. He is
discharged. Diet money is paid.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wants to close
plaintiff's evidence.

To come up for evidence of the defendants on 03.09.2025.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be
supplied to the plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.07.2025