

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Amit Rathore, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
alongwith defendant in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an  
adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel for the plaintiff is  
not available since he is unwell. Adjournment is opposed.

Heard. Perused.

It is noted that on previous date, witness was not cross-  
examination and matter adjourned for today for her cross-  
examination.

Considering the fact, last and final opportunity is granted to  
the plaintiff subject to furnishing of medical documents qua illness  
of Ld. Main Counsel for the plaintiff on the next date of hearing  
failing which cost of Rs.2,000/- will be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Put up for defendant's evidence on 12.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 28.10.2025