

CS 503/22
MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith Smt. Bimla, LR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Amit Rathore, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith defendants in person.

Defendant no.1 is cross-examined and discharged.

Defendant no.2 has also tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and examined herself as DW-2, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining D.E. on 09.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 12.11.2025