

CS 503/22
Mangal Sain Vs. Manoj Kumar

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bilal Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
Smt. Bimla, LR of the plaintiff in person.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin Yadav.

DW Sarla Devi and Raj Kumar are examined in chief as
DW3 and DW4 respectively. Their cross-examination is deferred as
evidence affidavit is supplied today only.

Put up for cross-examination of DW3 and DW4 on
28.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 09.12.2025