

CS 503/22
Mangal Sain Vs. Manoj Kumar

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore, Sh. Rehmat Ali and Sh. Kailash Rana, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

DW3 and DW4 are cross-examined and are discharged.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submitted that defendants does
not wish to examine any other witness and DE may be closed.

In view of the submissions made, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 10.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.01.2026