

16, CS 503/22
Mangal Sain Vs. Manoj Kumar

10.03.2026

Present: LRs of plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. V.K. Azad.
Sh. Vipin Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Amit Rathore,
Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant seeks a short adjournment
to advance arguments.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that his arguments be
heard.

Arguments of plaintiff heard.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel, put up for defendant's
arguments n 14.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.03.2026