

17, CS 503/22
Mangal Sain vs. Manoj Kumar

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Chaman Kumar and Sh. Akhil Sharma, Ld. Counsels for
the plaintiff.

Sh. Vipin Yadav and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsels for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that he has recently
received from the opposite party the copy of examination of the
witnesses so, he requires two days time to advance his arguments.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

List this matter for arguments on 18.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026