

17 CS 503/22 MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

18.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Mr. Vineet Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Rathore & Mr. Vipin Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Arguments heard.

List this matter for judgment on 19.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026/j