

11 CS 503/22 MANGAL SAIN Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

19.03.2026 (At 04:05 PM)

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment, the suit has been decreed and disposed of in terms of the detailed judgment. Costs of the suit have also been awarded to the plaintiff.

Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026/j